AGENDA Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, April 5, 2022at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. The Honorable Kristina Anzini, Magisterial District Judge, will administer the Oath of Office to Charles Frantz as Fire Chief; Mehmet Barzev as Assistant Fire Chief; and Michael Mignosi as Assistant Fire Chief. Their new terms begin April 7, 2022 and will expire April 6, 2025.
- 4. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 21, Part 2, Section §21-221 entitled, "Use of Sidewalks for Display or Advertising Regulated".
- 5. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance Amending Chapter 13, Part 3 Public Exhibitions, Amusements and Entertainment of the Stroudsburg Borough Code and Borough Ordinance No. 599 Now Codified at Chapter 13-301-306 to Permit a Permit for Reoccurring Events on Multiple Days and/or Nights Under Certain Conditions and Regulating or Prohibiting Outdoor Amplification of Pre-Recorded Audio.
- 6. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the regular meeting on March15, 2022.
- 7. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the special meeting on March 21, 2022.

Old Business

8. Consideration to discuss the potential lease of property to P3 Towers, LLC, for a cellular tower for network upgrade and FirstNet Emergency Responders Network deployment by AT&T.

New Business

- 9. Consideration to schedule a Public Hearing for An Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Revise Chapter 15 Entitled, "Motor Vehicles and Traffic", Part 3 "General Parking Regulations" Section 1 "Parking Time Limited in Certain Locations, Certain Days and Hours".
- 10. Consideration to Adopt a Resolution to authorize the submission of a grant application to the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources for the Stroudsburg Creek Walk Project and to authorize the Council President, Matt Abell, to execute the grant application on behalf of the Borough of Stroudsburg.
- 11. Consideration to Adopt a Resolution of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Establish a Fee Schedule for Special Event Permits.
- 12. Consideration to Adopt a Resolution of the Borough of Stroudsburg, Monroe County, Pennsylvania, Authorizing the Transfer of Funds for Budget Purposes for CY 2021.

- 13. Consideration to approve a Special Event/Car Show on Main Street on Wednesday, September 21st, 2022, 3:00 pm to 7:00 pm, by the Austin-Healey Club of America, sponsored by the Pocono Mountain Visitors Bureau.
- 14. Consideration to approve a Resolution refunding Fire Escrow Account Funds to Androulla M. Tofalli for 501 Sarah Street in accordance with §1-602 of the Stroudsburg Borough Code.
- 15. Consideration to advertise for a bid opening on May 18th, 2022, for Multimodal Sidewalk Grant Project in the Pocono Record in the issues of April 12th and 26th, 2022.
- 16. Consideration to approve a request from Elizabeth Ruggerio, Development Director of Women's Resources of Monroe County to put teal ribbons on the light posts on Main Street from April 6 to April 28, 2022.
- 17. Consider the application of Clinton Meisser, as recommended for the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness by the HARB, for replacing rear porches, replacing gutters, and repairing the siding of the rear of the property at 724-726 Monroe Street.
- 18. Consider the application of Ian Schreier, as recommended for the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness by the HARB, for infilling and/or replacing doors and windows at 735 Main Street.
- 19. Consider the application of Shane Steinman, as recommended for the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness by the HARB, for the replacement of the slate roof at 540-542 Scott Street.
- 20. Consider the application of Anthony Jakubowski, as recommended for the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness by the HARB, for the replacement of an overhang at the rear of the property at 603 Thomas Street.
- 21. Consideration to approve the sale of the 1996 GMC 3500 4X4 Dump Truck with Snowplow, VIN 1GDJK34F8VF046254, for \$4,500 to Stephen Griffith.
- 22. Committee Reports
- A. Codes Committee
- B. Budget Committee.
- C. Parking Committee.
- D. Recycling Committee.
- E. Sewer Committee.
- F. Street Committee.
- G. Personnel Committee.
- H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
- I. Redevelopment Committee.
- J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
- K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 23. Mayor's Report
- 24. Council Member Reports

- 25. Solicitor's Report
- 26. Manager's Report
- 27. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 28. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 29. Approval of Bills on Warrants 220405.
- 30. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 31. Executive Session
- 32. Adjournment.